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Set
Beware sign and rock

Swamp door/barn door

Castle

Tower

Bridge

Fire and Log

Shrek JR Set

Scene
1,2

1,2,endof 8,9, 10, 11

4,12

5,8

10



Costume
2 x Birds

3 x Ladybird

4 x Bees

4 x Butterfly

Alice in Wonderland

Baby Bear
Baby Bear
Belle

Big Bad Wolf
Bishop

Black Leggings

Black Long Sleeve

Tops

Captain Hook
(female)
Captain of the
Guards
Captain of the
Guards
Cinderella
Donkey
Dorothy
Dragon

Duloc

Duloc

Duloc

Duloc

Duloc

Duloc

Dwarf

Fairy Godmother

Size
One size

One size

One size

One size

W16
8-9
9-10
11-12
11-12

S
Multiple

Multiple

w8

12-13

W10

9-10
W10-12
10-11
W10
W10
W8
11-12
W10
w8
W8
W10
W10

Shrek JR Costumes

Items included

Wings (black long sleeve top and leggings to go underneath also
supplied, see sizes below)

Head boppers, wings (black long sleeve top and leggings to go
underneath also supplied, see sizes below)

Head boppers, wings (black long sleeve top and leggings to go
underneath also supplied, see sizes below)

Wings (black long sleeve top and leggings to go underneath also
supplied, see sizes below)

Dress and tights

Brown dungarees with shirt, ears

Brown dungarees with shirt, ears

Dress and tiara

Dress, bonnet with ears, gloves

Cassock, mitre, pallium

1x5-6years, 3x7-8years, 5x9-10years, 3x 10-11 years, 4x 11-
12

1x5-6years, 3x7-8years, 8x9-11years, 4x12-13

Trousers, jacket

Tunic, leggings

Tunic, leggings

Dress

Onesie with hooves

Dress

Dress, wings (with poles), headband
Leotard, skirt, underskirt, tights, wig
Leotard, skirt, underskirt, tights, wig
Leotard, skirt, underskirt, tights, wig
Leotard, skirt, underskirt, tights, wig
Leotard, skirt, underskirt, tights, wig
Leotard, skirt, underskirt, tights, wig
Hat, beard, belt, top, trousers
Dress



Gingy
Goldilocks
Gretel

Knight

Knight

Knight

Knight

Knight

Knight

Knight

Little Ogre
Little Ogre
Little Red Riding
Hood

Little Red Riding
Hood

Lord Farquaad
Mad Hatter
Mama Bear
Mama Ogre
Papa Bear
Papa Bear
Papa Ogre
Parrot

Peter Pan

Pied Piper

Pig

Pig

Pig

Pig

Pinocchio
Pinocchio
Princess Fiona
Princess Fiona
Princess Fiona
Princess Fiona
Queen of Hearts
Rapunzel

Rat

Rat

10-11
9-10
W10
7-8
10-11
10-11
11-12
11-12
12-13
W8
9-10
12-13
7-8

10-11

13-14
10-11
W10
W10
W16
11-12
W16
7-8
W8

8-9
9-10
10-11
11-12
9-10
11-12
W10
w8
w8
W10
w8
10-11
W6
w8

Allin one with big head

Dress

Dress, waistcoat

Leggings, arming cap - Tunic for Guard, Tabard for Knight
Leggings, arming cap - Tunic for Guard, Tabard for Knight
Leggings, arming cap - Tunic for Guard, Tabard for Knight
Leggings, arming cap - Tunic for Guard, Tabard for Knight
Leggings, arming cap - Tunic for Guard, Tabard for Knight
Leggings, arming cap - Tunic for Guard, Tabard for Knight
Leggings, arming cap - Tunic for Guard, Tabard for Knight
Tunic, trousers, waistcoat, belt, pillow for belly

Tunic, trousers, waistcoat, belt, pillow for belly

Dress, basket

Dress, basket

Red top, legs, shoes, hat, wig
Dress, hat

Dress, ears, shawl

Skirt, blouse, cardigan, apron
Shirt, trousers, gillet, ears

Shirt, trousers, gillet, ears
Trousers, top

Dress, wings, headpiece

Tunic, tights, hat, belt

Tunic, trousers, cape
Dungarees, shirt, ears, nose, tail
Dungarees, shirt, ears, nose, tail
Dungarees, shirt, ears, nose, tail
Dungarees, tail

Hat, jumpsuit, vest

Hat, jumpsuit, vest

Dress with detachable skirt
Dress with detachable skirt
White Wedding Dress

White Wedding Dress

Dress, crown

Dress, flowers for hair

Black shorts with tail

Black shorts with tail



Rat

Rat

Rat

Rooster
Shoemakers ELlf
Shrek

Snow White
Storyteller
Storyteller
Storyteller
Storyteller
Storyteller
Storyteller
Sugar Plum Fairy
Sugar Plum Fairy
Sugar Plum Fairy
Teen Fiona

Teen Fiona
Tinkerbell

Ugly Duckling
Wicked Witch
Wicked Witch
Young Fiona
Young Fiona

W10
W10
W16

12-13
W16
w8
10-11
11-12
w8
W10
W12
W14
7-8
7-8
8-9
W6
10-11
5-6
11-12
9-10
w18
5-6
9-10

Black shorts with tail
Black shorts with tail
Black shorts with tail
Mask and feet
Tunic, trousers
Tunic, trousers, waistcoat, belt, pillow for belly
Dress, bow

Shirt, skirt

Shirt, skirt

Shirt, skirt

Shirt, skirt

Shirt, skirt

Shirt, skirt

Dress, wings

Dress, wings

Dress

Dress

Dress

Dress

Tutu, unitard, beak (hat)
Dress, hat

Dress, hat

Dress

Dress



Shrek JR Props

Prop

Bucket - empty and full
Hobo Stick

Scroll with Fairytale Creatures
Broken Magic Wand
Map

Swords x5

File

Fairytale books

Dolls to read to

Onion

Knights shackles x 4
Tambourine

Rose

Handkerchief

Flute

Basket of berries

Daisy chain x 2
S'nothers x3

Firewood

Sunflower

Broomstick horse
Deed

Lantern - with battery tealights
Crown

Flames

Scene/Song
1/BBBW
1/BBBW
2/SOML
2/SOML

3

3

4

5/IKIT

5/IKIT

00 00 00 N O®

9/Morning Person
9
9
10
10
10
11
11
12
12
12

Who?
Shrek
Little Ogre
Captain
Witch
Shrek
Knights and Captain
Knight to Shrek
Fiona
Fiona
Shrek
Knights
Fiona
Fiona
Fiona

Pied Piper
Fiona
Fiona
Shrek
Donkey
Shrek
Farquaad
Farquaad
Fiona
Farquaad
Dragon



Contract for Hire

This agreement is entered into between Extent Stage Productions, hereinafter referred to as the
"Provider," and the "Hirer," collectively referred to as the "Parties."

1. Scope of Agreement:

a. The Provider agrees to hire out the set, costumes, and props or any combination of the
three for the production of Shrek JR.

b. The Hirer agrees to pay the agreed-upon rental fee and to adhere to the terms and
conditions of this Agreement.

2. Rental Period:

a. The rental period shall commence on the Monday of show week and terminate on the
Monday after show week, unless otherwise agreed upon by the Parties in writing.

b. The Hirer shall return all rented items promptly at the end of the rental period, in the same
condition as received, subject to reasonable wear and tear.

3. Rental Fee:

a. The Hirer agrees to pay the Provider the agreed rental amount for the use of the set,
costumes, and props or combination of the three.

b. Payment shall be made in full no later than 2 weeks prior to the commencement of the
rental period.

c. Late payments shallincur a penalty fee of £50 per day until payment is received in full.

4. Security Deposit:

a. The Hirer shall provide a security deposit to the Provider prior to the commencement of the
rental period. This shall be agreed upon and stated in writing.

b. The security deposit shall be refunded to the Hirer within 7 days of the return of all rented
items, less any deductions for damages or missing items.

5. Care of Rented Items:
a. The Hirer agrees to exercise reasonable care in the use and handling of all rented items.

b. The Hirer shall be responsible for any damage to or loss of rented items during the rental
period, excluding normal wear and tear.



c. The Hirer shall NOT make any alterations or modifications to the rented items without prior
written consent from the Provider.

d. The Hirer shall NOT wash or iron any items without prior written consent from the Provider.
6. Insurance:

a. The Hirer shall maintain appropriate insurance coverage for the duration of the rental period
to cover any liability arising from the use of rented items.

b. The Provider shall not be liable for any injuries, damages, or losses incurred by the Hirer or
any third parties during the rental period.

7. Termination:

a. Either Party may terminate this Agreement upon written notice if the other Party breaches
any material term of this Agreement.

b. In the event of termination, the Hirer shall return all rented items immediately, and the
Provider may retain any rental fees or security deposit already paid.

8. Entire Agreement:

This Agreement constitutes the entire understanding between the Parties with respect to the
subject matter hereof and supersedes all prior agreements, whether written or oral.

Contact Name
Company/School Name
Signed

Date




Photo Gallery

Shrek and Donkey Shrek and Donkey

Shrek, Duloc Dancers, Farquaad Fiona, Shrek, Farquaad, Captain of the Guards
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Dragon and Knights

Fiona, Guards, Bishop, Farquaad

-

Duloc Dancers Farquaad and Duloc Dancers

Guards, Captain of the Guards, Shrek, Donkey Guards, Ogre Fionaq, Shrek, Pinocchio, Alice in
Wonderland, Little Red Riding Hood
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Dorothy, Storyteller, Sugar Plum Fairy, Rapunzel, Shrek, Dorothy, Storyteller, Pigs, Gingy, Pinocchio
Witch, Storyteller, Three Pigs

Dragon, Ogre Fiona, Shrek, Donkey Dragon, Donkey, Ogre Fiona, Shrek

All characters All characters

Peter Pan, Alice, Ugly Duckling, Storyteller, Witch,
Tinkerbell, Wolfie, Captain Hook, Sugar Plum
Fairies, Papa, Mama and Baby Bear

Guard, Storyteller, Gingy, Pigs, Dwarf
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Storytellers

Storytellers and Little Ogre Shrek and Storytellers

Mama Ogre, Little Ogre, Papa Ogre Fiona and Shrek
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