

Extent Stage Productions

List of Items

Contents

Shrek JR Set	3
Shrek JR Costumes	4
Shrek JR Props	7
Contract for Hire	8
Photo Gallery	10

Shrek JR Set

Set	Scene
Beware sign and rock	1, 2
Swamp door/barn door	1, 2, end of 8, 9, 10, 11
Castle	4, 12
Tower	5, 8
Bridge	7
Fire and Log	10

Shrek JR Costumes

Costume	Size	Items included
2 x Birds	One size	Wings (black long sleeve top and leggings to go underneath also supplied, see sizes below)
3 x Ladybird	One size	Head boppers, wings (black long sleeve top and leggings to go
		underneath also supplied, see sizes below)
4 x Bees	One size	Head boppers, wings (black long sleeve top and leggings to go
		underneath also supplied, see sizes below)
4 x Butterfly	One size	Wings (black long sleeve top and leggings to go underneath also
		supplied, see sizes below)
Alice in Wonderland	W16	Dress and tights
Baby Bear	8-9	Brown dungarees with shirt, ears
Baby Bear	9-10	Brown dungarees with shirt, ears
Belle	11-12	Dress and tiara
Big Bad Wolf	11-12	Dress, bonnet with ears, gloves
Bishop	S	Cassock, mitre, pallium
Black Leggings	Multiple	1 x 5-6 years, 3 x 7-8 years, 5 x 9-10 years, 3 x 10-11 years, 4 x 11- 12
Black Long Sleeve Tops	Multiple	1 x 5-6 years, 3 x 7-8 years, 8 x 9-11 years, 4 x 12-13
Captain Hook (female)	W8	Trousers, jacket
Captain of the Guards	12-13	Tunic, leggings
Captain of the Guards	W10	Tunic, leggings
Cinderella	9-10	Dress
Donkey	W10-12	Onesie with hooves
Dorothy	10-11	Dress
Dragon	W10	Dress, wings (with poles), headband
Duloc	W10	Leotard, skirt, underskirt, tights, wig
Duloc	W8	Leotard, skirt, underskirt, tights, wig
Duloc	11-12	Leotard, skirt, underskirt, tights, wig
Duloc	W10	Leotard, skirt, underskirt, tights, wig
Duloc	W8	Leotard, skirt, underskirt, tights, wig
Duloc	W8	Leotard, skirt, underskirt, tights, wig
Dwarf	W10	Hat, beard, belt, top, trousers
Fairy Godmother	W10	Dress

Gingy	10-11	All in one with big head
Goldilocks	9-10	Dress
Gretel	W10	Dress, waistcoat
Knight	7-8	Leggings, arming cap - Tunic for Guard, Tabard for Knight
Knight	10-11	Leggings, arming cap - Tunic for Guard, Tabard for Knight
Knight	10-11	Leggings, arming cap - Tunic for Guard, Tabard for Knight
Knight	11-12	Leggings, arming cap - Tunic for Guard, Tabard for Knight
Knight	11-12	Leggings, arming cap - Tunic for Guard, Tabard for Knight
Knight	12-13	Leggings, arming cap - Tunic for Guard, Tabard for Knight
Knight	W8	Leggings, arming cap - Tunic for Guard, Tabard for Knight
Little Ogre	9-10	Tunic, trousers, waistcoat, belt, pillow for belly
Little Ogre	12-13	Tunic, trousers, waistcoat, belt, pillow for belly
Little Red Riding	7-8	Dress, basket
Hood		
Little Red Riding	10-11	Dress, basket
Hood		
Lord Farquaad	13-14	Red top, legs, shoes, hat, wig
Mad Hatter	10-11	Dress, hat
Mama Bear	W10	Dress, ears, shawl
Mama Ogre	W10	Skirt, blouse, cardigan, apron
Papa Bear	W16	Shirt, trousers, gillet, ears
Papa Bear	11-12	Shirt, trousers, gillet, ears
Papa Ogre	W16	Trousers, top
Parrot	7-8	Dress, wings, headpiece
Peter Pan	W8	Tunic, tights, hat, belt
Pied Piper	S	Tunic, trousers, cape
Pig	8-9	Dungarees, shirt, ears, nose, tail
Pig	9-10	Dungarees, shirt, ears, nose, tail
Pig	10-11	Dungarees, shirt, ears, nose, tail
Pig	11-12	Dungarees, tail
Pinocchio	9-10	Hat, jumpsuit, vest
Pinocchio	11-12	Hat, jumpsuit, vest
Princess Fiona	W10	Dress with detachable skirt
Princess Fiona	W8	Dress with detachable skirt
Princess Fiona	W8	White Wedding Dress
Princess Fiona	W10	White Wedding Dress
Queen of Hearts	W8	Dress, crown
Rapunzel	10-11	Dress, flowers for hair
Rat	W6	Black shorts with tail
Rat	W8	Black shorts with tail

Rat	W10	Black shorts with tail
Rat	W10	Black shorts with tail
Rat	W16	Black shorts with tail
Rooster		Mask and feet
Shoemakers Elf	12-13	Tunic, trousers
Shrek	W16	Tunic, trousers, waistcoat, belt, pillow for belly
Snow White	W8	Dress, bow
Storyteller	10-11	Shirt, skirt
Storyteller	11-12	Shirt, skirt
Storyteller	W8	Shirt, skirt
Storyteller	W10	Shirt, skirt
Storyteller	W12	Shirt, skirt
Storyteller	W14	Shirt, skirt
Sugar Plum Fairy	7-8	Dress, wings
Sugar Plum Fairy	7-8	Dress, wings
Sugar Plum Fairy	8-9	Dress
Teen Fiona	W6	Dress
Teen Fiona	10-11	Dress
Tinkerbell	5-6	Dress
Ugly Duckling	11-12	Tutu, unitard, beak (hat)
Wicked Witch	9-10	Dress, hat
Wicked Witch	W18	Dress, hat
Young Fiona	5-6	Dress
Young Fiona	9-10	Dress

Shrek JR Props

Prop	Scene/Song	Who?
Bucket - empty and full	1/BBBW	Shrek
Hobo Stick	1/BBBW	Little Ogre
Scroll with Fairytale Creatures	2/SOML	Captain
Broken Magic Wand	2/SOML	Witch
Мар	3	Shrek
Swords x 5	3	Knights and Captain
File	4	Knight to Shrek
Fairytale books	5/IKIT	Fiona
Dolls to read to	5/IKIT	Fiona
Onion	6	Shrek
Knights shackles x 4	7	Knights
Tambourine	8	Fiona
Rose	8	Fiona
Handkerchief	8	Fiona
Flute	9/Morning Person	Pied Piper
Basket of berries	9	Fiona
Daisy chain x 2	9	Fiona
S'nothers x 3	10	Shrek
Firewood	10	Donkey
Sunflower	10	Shrek
Broomstick horse	11	Farquaad
Deed	11	Farquaad
Lantern - with battery tealights	12	Fiona
Crown	12	Farquaad
Flames	12	Dragon

Contract for Hire

This agreement is entered into between Extent Stage Productions, hereinafter referred to as the "Provider," and the "Hirer," collectively referred to as the "Parties."

1. Scope of Agreement:

- a. The Provider agrees to hire out the set, costumes, and props or any combination of the three for the production of Shrek JR.
- b. The Hirer agrees to pay the agreed-upon rental fee and to adhere to the terms and conditions of this Agreement.

2. Rental Period:

- a. The rental period shall commence on the Monday of show week and terminate on the Monday after show week, unless otherwise agreed upon by the Parties in writing.
- b. The Hirer shall return all rented items promptly at the end of the rental period, in the same condition as received, subject to reasonable wear and tear.

3. Rental Fee:

- a. The Hirer agrees to pay the Provider the agreed rental amount for the use of the set, costumes, and props or combination of the three.
- b. Payment shall be made in full no later than 2 weeks prior to the commencement of the rental period.
 - c. Late payments shall incur a penalty fee of £50 per day until payment is received in full.

4. Security Deposit:

- a. The Hirer shall provide a security deposit to the Provider prior to the commencement of the rental period. This shall be agreed upon and stated in writing.
- b. The security deposit shall be refunded to the Hirer within 7 days of the return of all rented items, less any deductions for damages or missing items.

5. Care of Rented Items:

- a. The Hirer agrees to exercise reasonable care in the use and handling of all rented items.
- b. The Hirer shall be responsible for any damage to or loss of rented items during the rental period, excluding normal wear and tear.

- c. The Hirer shall NOT make any alterations or modifications to the rented items without prior written consent from the Provider.
 - d. The Hirer shall NOT wash or iron any items without prior written consent from the Provider.

6. Insurance:

- a. The Hirer shall maintain appropriate insurance coverage for the duration of the rental period to cover any liability arising from the use of rented items.
- b. The Provider shall not be liable for any injuries, damages, or losses incurred by the Hirer or any third parties during the rental period.

7. Termination:

- a. Either Party may terminate this Agreement upon written notice if the other Party breaches any material term of this Agreement.
- b. In the event of termination, the Hirer shall return all rented items immediately, and the Provider may retain any rental fees or security deposit already paid.

8. Entire Agreement:

This Agreement constitutes the entire understanding between the Parties with respect to the subject matter hereof and supersedes all prior agreements, whether written or oral.

Contact Name	
Company/School Name	
Signed	
Date	

Photo Gallery



Shrek



Donkey



Shrek and Donkey



Shrek and Donkey



Young Fiona, Princess Fiona, Teen Fiona



Young Fiona, Princess Fiona, Teen Fiona



Shrek, Duloc Dancers, Farquaad



Fiona, Shrek, Farquaad, Captain of the Guards



Dragon and Knights



Dragon and Knights



Fiona, Guards, Bishop, Farquaad



Guards, Bishop, Farquaad



Duloc Dancers



Farquaad and Duloc Dancers



Guards, Captain of the Guards, Shrek, Donkey



Guards, Ogre Fiona, Shrek, Pinocchio, Alice in Wonderland, Little Red Riding Hood



Dorothy, Storyteller, Sugar Plum Fairy, Rapunzel, Witch, Storyteller, Three Pigs



Shrek, Dorothy, Storyteller, Pigs, Gingy, Pinocchio



Dragon, Ogre Fiona, Shrek, Donkey



Dragon, Donkey, Ogre Fiona, Shrek



All characters



All characters



Peter Pan, Alice, Ugly Duckling, Storyteller, Witch, Tinkerbell, Wolfie, Captain Hook, Sugar Plum Fairies, Papa, Mama and Baby Bear



Guard, Storyteller, Gingy, Pigs, Dwarf



Storytellers



Mama Ogre, Papa Ogre, Storytellers, Little Ogre



Storytellers and Little Ogre



Shrek and Storytellers



Mama Ogre, Little Ogre, Papa Ogre



Fiona and Shrek